
 
 

GOVT. OF ODISHA 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEER  
DRAINAGE CIRCLE, UNIT-8  

BHUBANESWAR-751012 

*** 
 E-PROCUREMENT NOTICE NO. ACEDC-BBSR-03/2023-24 

email Id :- sedrainagebbsr12@gmail.com 
 

1. Total number of Packages : 4 nos. of work as mentioned below. 

2. Name of Works  : 1. Improvement to storm water drainage system of 

Durgabazaar Nalla passing through Daspalla Smart Park 

outfalling to Kuanria River in Daspalla Constituency. 

2. Improvement to storm water drainage system of Balaram 

Drainage Channel passing through Ward-II and Ward-III 

of Nayagarh town under Nayagarh Constituency. 

3. Improvement to link drains of Nandini (Andhuni) Nalla and 

its structures under Hinjili Assembly Constituency in 

Ganjam District. 

4. Renovation of Nuanai-CR cut Drainage System with 

structures under Puri Sadar Block, DOAB-VI. 

 3. Estimated Cost : 1. Rs. 3,79,40,714.00 

2. Rs. 4,90,87,571.00 

3. Rs. 3,65,89,015.00 
       4.   Rs. 2,40,99,323.00 

4. Bid Identification No. : 1) ACEDC-BBSR/DD-KHR-07/2023-24 

2) ACEDC-BBSR/DD-KHR-08/2023-24 

3) ACEDC-BBSR/DD-BAM-09/2023-24 

4) ACEDC-BBSR/DD-PURI-10/2023-24 

5. Period of completion : 11(Eleven) Calendar months for each work.                   

 6. Class of Contractor. : As per DTCN 

 7. Date and time of availability 
of Bid Document in the portal. 

: 04.11.2023, 11.00 Hours to 18.11.2023, 17.00 Hours. 

8. Date of Opening of Technical 
Bid. 

: 20.11.2023 at 11.00 hours in the O/o the Additional Chief 

Engineer, Drainage Circle, Unit-8, Bhubaneswar. 

9. Date and time of receipt of 
Bids in the portal. 

 04.11.2023, 11.00 Hours to 18.11.2023, 17.00 Hours. 

10. Last date and time of receipt 
of Bids in the portal. 

 18.11.2023, 17.00 Hours. 

11. Bid Security : As per DTCN 

12. Cost of Tender paper : Rs.10,000/- 

13. Procurement Officer : Additional Chief Engineer, Drainage Circle, Unit-8, Bhubaneswar-

751012. 

 
                   Further details can be seen from the Govt. web site www.tendersorissa.gov.in.  Addendum 
/ Corrigendum/ Cancellation if any required will be published only in Govt. web site. 
www.tendersorissa.gov.in                   

  
             Sd/-                
                   Additional Chief Engineer 

Drainage Circle, Bhubaneswar 


